promotion 	within 	the 	first 20 	years 	of their 
service. (Para 5.1.46 of the Report) 

Accepted 

IV. 	Consolidated Pay package in Regulatory Bodies: 

Si. No. Recommendation of the Seventh Central Pay 
Commission 

Decision of the Government 

1. Consolidated 	pay 	package 	of 	Rs. 	4,50,000 
(Rupees Four Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) for 
Chairpersons of Telecom Regulatory Authority 
of 	India, 	Central 	Electricity 	Regulatory 
Commission, 	Insurance 	Regulatory 	and 
Development Authority, Securities and Exchange 
Board 	of India, 	Competition Commission of 
India, 	Pension 	Fund 	Regulatory 	and